

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS the Georgia Rotary Student Program was founded in 1946 to promote "Peace Through Understanding" among the world's nations, and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees of the Georgia Rotary Student Program takes pleasure in recognizing extraordinary contributions made by officers and trustees to support the program's continued success, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL joined the Rotary Club of South Fulton in 1981, and is a now distinguished member of the Rotary Club of Peachtree City, Georgia, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL served as President of the Rotary Clubs of South Fulton in 1986 and 2004, was recognized as Rotarian of the Year in that club in 1988, and served as President of the Rotary Club of Peachtree City in 2009, with 35 years of perfect attendance before becoming a Rule of 85 member, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL completed the very first District 6900 International Service Project in 1987, and served six times as Rotary Foundation Committee Chair for the Rotary Club of Peachtree City, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL served District 6900 as District World Community Service and 3H Grants Chair from 1985-1993 and as an Area District Governor from 1998-2001, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL with his wife Christy, served three times as a GRSP host family, six years as a GRSP Trustee and several years as an Advisory Trustee, and

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL has shown his generosity as a Major Donor with The Rotary Foundation and a Will Watt Fellow with the Georgia Rotary Student Program

WHEREAS DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL has been a counselor, adviser and friend to countless Georgia Rotary Students and other Rotarians, and has demonstrated through his service to Rotary and the Georgia Rotary Student Program continuous commitment and dedication to the ideals of "service above self" and "world peace through understanding,"

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Georgia Rotary Student Program, Inc. does recognize, applaud and thank DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL for his many years of distinguished service as a Trustee and officer of the program and hereby designates DR. M.A. ("DOC") JALEEL as a TRUSTEE EMERITUS of the Georgia Rotary Student Program, Inc. this 24th day of January 2025.

## **GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM**

an A. M. Br

Jachue arther

Jackie Cuthbert, Secretary

lan Bond, Chair